Frequency Table

What is your party affiliation?

 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Democrat 429 37.4 37.4 37.4

Republican 416 36.3 36.3 73.6

Independen 303 26.4 26.4 100.0
t/other

| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

DO you approve or aisapprove or ine jJoo Jo

€ plaen Is aoing as

—— N = YV P-1 )
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 431 37.6 37.6 37.6
Disapprove 596 52.0 52.0 89.5
Neutral or 120 10.5 10.5 100.0
no opinion
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

IT NEe ZLuLs miaterm eijecuons were

neia toaay, woulia you vote 1or une

———laaacs~ti~ nr Ronnblicap.cobakassionalcanel
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Demc?cratlc 485 423 42 3 423
candidate

Republican 519 45.3 45.3 87.5
candidate

Undecided 143 12.5 12.5 100.0

| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

1IN a nypotuneucadl matcn-up, IT tine 4u44 rresiaenuadl ciecuon were neia

ha randidategiueielenaltebiibetitlotuidonilaiuamld
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Iva“d Donald 509 44.3 44.3 44.3

Trump

Joe Biden 479 41.8 41.8 86.1

Someone 99 8.6 8.6 94.7

else

Undecided 61 5.3 5.3 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

1IN ad nypoueucdl matcn-up, IT tine 4u44 rresiaenudi ciecuon

were neia

tha randidatesausselopliucleanclarleliinteiiio GGl
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

IVaIid Elon Musk 337 29.3 29.3 29.3

Mark 232 20.2 20.2 49.5

Cuban

Someone 313 27.2 27.2 76.8

else

Undecided 267 23.2 23.2 100.0




Total

1148

100.0

100.0

What do you think is the most important issue facing the country?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Something
else 96 8.4 8.4 8.4
(please
specify)
Healthcare 120 10.5 10.5 18.9
Education 65 5.7 5.7 24.5
Economy
(jobs,
. . 559 48.7 48.7 73.2
inflation,
taxes)
Crime 132 11.5 11.5 84.7
Covid-19 51 4.4 4.4 89.2
Ukraine- 43 3.8 3.8 92.9
Russia war
Immigration 81 7.1 7.1 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

DO you nink tne supre

me Lourt snouia upnoia
H %»]

KOe V. vvaae or overuurn

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Uphold Roe
v. Wade 568 49.5 49.5 49.5
Overturn
Roe v. 334 29.1 29.1 78.6
Wade
Unsure or 246 21.4 21.4 100.0
no opinion
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
IT APOruon pecomes lieygadi in your stidte, woulia you Imove 10 a stidie
—— aibese-abattbicndclocals -
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Definitely 178 15.5 15.5 15.5
Possibly 315 27.4 27.4 42.9
Definitely 655 57.1 57.1 100.0
not
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Do you believe your state runs fair elections?
Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 637 55.5 55.5 55.5
No 281 24.4 24.4 80.0




Unsure or
no opinion
Total

230
1148

20.0
100.0

20.0
100.0

100.0

Which of the following student loan debt policies do you support?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

 _____
Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Cancel no
student
loan debt
Cancel
$10,000 in
student
loan debt
per
borrower
Cancel
$50,000 in
student
loan debt
per
borrower
Cancel all
student
loan debt
Total

438

258

165

287

1148

38.1

22.5

14.4

25.0

100.0

38.1

22.5

14.4

25.0

100.0

38.1

60.6

75.0

100.0

Do you support or oppose Elon Musk buying Twitter?

e Vaid | ]cumulative |
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Support 455 39.7 39.7 39.7
Oppose 248 21.6 21.6 61.2
Unsure 356 31.0 31.0 92.2
Never
heard of 90 7.8 7.8 100.0
this

| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

UIa you carcel or cnange any or your travel pians over viemorial vay

S waakand hogalea.al - P
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 378 32.9 32.9 32.9
No 770 67.1 67.1 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

In general, how safe do you feel in your

neighborhood?

safe

P S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very safe 530 46.1 46.1 46.1
Somewhat 490 42.7 42.7 88.8




Somewhat
unsafe
Very
unsafe
Total

93

36
1148

8.1

3.1
100.0

8.1

3.1
100.0

96.9

100.0

FOw corncernea dare you apout tne pdpy rormuia snortage in wne unitea

——tA

|  _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 482 42.0 42.0 42.0
concerned
Somewhat 411 35.8 35.8 77.8
concerned
Not very 152 13.3 13.3 91.1
concerned
Not at all 102 8.9 8.9 100.0
concerned
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

e Vaid ] cumulative |
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 143 12.5 12.5 12.5
any race
White or 756 65.8 65.8 78.3
Caucasian
Black or
African 151 13.2 13.2 91.5
American
Asian 24 2.1 2.1 93.6
Other or
multiple 74 6.4 6.4 100.0
races

| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school

or less 236 20.6 20.6 20.6
Some

439 38.2 38.2 58.8
college
College 305 26.6 26.6 85.4
graduate
Postgrad or 168 14.6 14.6 100.0
higher

| Total 1148 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?




$150,000

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 186 16.2 16.2 16.2
years
30-49 365 31.8 31.8 48.0
years
50-64 341 29.7 20.7 77.7
years
65 or more
256 22.3 22.3 100.0
years
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 331 28.8 28.8 28.8
Suburban 594 51.8 51.8 80.6
Rural 223 19.4 19.4 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 537 46.7 46.7 46.7
Donald 485 42.2 42.2 89.0
Trump
Someone 40 3.5 3.5 92.5
else
Did not 86 7.5 7.5 100.0
vote
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Can you please tell me your gender?
P S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 539 47.0 47.0 47.0
Female 588 51.2 51.2 98.2
Nonbinary 21 1.8 1.8 100.0
or other
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
What is your household income level?
P S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Under
$25 000 241 21.0 21.0 21.0
$25,000-
$75.000 494 43.0 43.0 64.1
$75,000- 288 25.1 25.1 89.1




More than

$150,000 125 10.9 10.9 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Do you think that Earth has been visited by aliens?
|  _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 282 24.6 24.6 24.6
No 448 39.0 39.0 63.6
Unsure 418 36.4 36.4 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Region
| —— . ———
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 223 19.4 19.4 19.4
South 422 36.7 36.7 56.1
Midwest 234 20.4 20.4 76.5
West 269 23.5 23.5 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 533 46.4 46.4 46.4
IVR 615 53.6 53.6 100.0
| Total 1148 100.0 100.0




